#### Pramod G Ranka HUF

R/H No. 3 Hill Garden View Society, Opp Tikkuji-Ni-Wadi Chita Thane – 400607 **Tel No.:** 9819856361, **Email:** pramodranka9@gmail.com

Date: August 02, 2018

To
The Manager,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001
Dear Sir,

Sub.: Submission of Form 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011 ("Regulations")

With reference to the captioned subject and pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find attached herewith disclosures under Regulation 29 (1) in prescribed format in connection with the acquisition of 29,200 Equity Shares representing 11.92% of the total paid up capital of Vishvprabha Trading Limited through Open offer Pursuant to Memorandum of Understanding and Share Purchase Agreement.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

FOR PRAMOD GUMANCHAND RANKA (HUF)

Pramod G Ranka (HUF) (Acquirer to the Offer)

Scanned by CamScanner

### Pramod G Ranka HUF

R/H No. 3 Hill Garden View Society, Opp Tikkuji-Ni-Wadi Chita Thane – 400607 Tel No.: 9819856361, Email: pramodranka9@gmail.com

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

### Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Vishvprabha Trading Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Pramod G Ranka HUF		
(PAC) with the acquirer			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No.  Post the transaction the acquirer would become the promoter of the Target Company.		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Limited		
TC are Listed			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	share/voting capital wherever	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding			
of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Details of acquisition			
Shares carrying voting rights acquired	29,200	11.92%	11.92%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others	NIL	NIL	NIL
tal(a+b+c+d)	29,200	11.92%	6 11.92
fter the acquisition, holding of acquirer along ith PACs of:	29,200		

FOR PRAMOD GUMANCHAND RANKA (HUF)

## Pramod G Ranka HUF

R/H No. 3 Hill Garden View Society, Opp Tikkuji-Ni-Wadi Chita Thane – 400607 Tel No.: 9819856361, Email: pramodranka9@gmail.com

a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIII	NIL	NIL	
<ul> <li>b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares</li> </ul>	NIL	MIL		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Total (a+b+c+d)	29,200	11.92%	11.92%	
1. Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue	Through	Open offer	Pursuant to	
/ rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	Memorandum of Understanding and Share			
	Purchase Agreement.			
2. Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation	August 01, 2018			
of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible				
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.				
. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	2,45,000 Ec	uity Shares of Rup	pees 10/- each	
before the said acquisition				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,45,000 Eq	uity Shares of Rup	pees 10/- each	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,45,000 Eq	uity Shares of Ru	pees 10/- each	

FOR PRAMOD GUMANCEARD RANKA (BUF)

KARTA

Pramod G Ranka (HUF)

(Acquirer to the Offer) Date: August 02, 2018